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PETITION®FOR ZONING RE-CL‘SIFICATI?‘ i
AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION '/ .

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMOLE COUNTY.

®or we,...tha undexs kaned .._legal owner 8 of the property siturle in Baltimore 4202
County and which is deseribed in the description and plat tlached beroto and made a parf hareof, # ¢
; st cin described proparty be reclassified, pursuanfer.2 A
bereby petition {1) that the soning status of the herein described property ‘Fgw ofe 1
R=6 = wne to an

| rm
e

to the Zont=g Law of Baltimore Ceunty, from an
B o eiinieneemeeozone; for the following ressons :
icai plant of the

there ic & nced for expansion of the prasent phys

utomobile sales iocation just in fromt of this proparty. population

increase of this section of Baltimore County has ins sased the need

{

.+ additional space for thu sale and servicing of zutomobiles. Through=t
out this entire section alcng Route 40 thore has bean definite change
See attached description

he neighborhood
in the character of the neighnorhood.
ey ring Regulations of Baltimore

4zl ) for 3 Special Excoption, under the said Zoning Law and 2

County. to use the kerein deseribed property, for

Property is (o be pusted and advertised as prescribed by Zoniny Regulal

1, or e, agree to pay capeases of above reclassification am al Exception adverlising,
pusting, elc., upan Gling of this petition, and further 4 o and are to be bound by the z08ing
rogalations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled purssant o the Zoning Law for Baltimare

County

Contract purchaser Aﬁv E Legal Owner

res cam Nat'l pire
Address Address “3603 Balcamore

Vgl P < Va

EGEL Peliiones's Attorney

Baltinora County, Maryland

Protestant’s Attorney

BREGEL & &
Address 1900 Ono Charlas Center

Baltino Maryland 21201 " ik "
ORDERED By The 1 shon altimion . - duy
of March 196.7 , thal the potter of this petition advertised, as
wspapers of genzral elrculation through:
« public liearing be had before the Zoning

i ng #a Towson, Mallimere

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore ¢
out Baltimors County, that [
Commissioner of Ral

County, on the it 10300 slock

MM

)
4

We have con v
@ participate i sewss consmucti
2 LT
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RE: PETITION FOR
RECLASSIFICATION
From R-6 Zone to B-M Zone:
S/W Cor. Old Frederick
Road and Harlem Lane,
Ist Dist. Harry E. Tho
Petitionez

B
ZOWING q\OMM-lhiIONER e m
QF
BALTIMOI COUNTY

No. 67-ZdwR——"

AMENDED ORDER

The Order dated May 1, 1967 is amended to correct the

description on the property which was incarrectly described.

The petition should read that Harry E, Thorn asked for reclassi-

fication of property lecated at the southwest corner of Old Frederick

Road and Harlem Lane, and more particularly described in the

description attached to the petition,

All other portions of the Order are correct,

I
1

2 e

Zoning Commiagioner of

Baltimore County

: PETITION FOR
RECLASSIFICATION FROM % [
R-6 Zone w B-M Zone - BEFORE ]
“st Old Frederick Road 365, 22'
V. of Harlem Lane, lst Dist,, : o 4
i ﬂ|ll[S§l?NER 5"\"
Petitioner H
] OF
pm

BALTIMORE COUNTY

No, 67-200-R

Harry Thorn, legal owner of the subject property, has
petitioned for reclassification of property on the south side of Old
Frederic's Road 365, 22' west of Harlem Lane, inte First District

of Baltimore County, from an R-6 Zone to a B-M Zone, Currently

he is operating a Ford Agency fronting on the Baltimnre National

Pike. It is obvious that he does not have enough room for his existing
busi He has d the propesty south of Old Frederick Road
bounded by Old Frederick Road and Harlem Lane, for an enlargement

of his operation.  Thia tract of land is presently zoned R-6, A dmall
lot next to it going west is zoned B-L and then the next lot is moned
Business Roadside. On the east side of Harlem Lane is wooded property
belonging to Mr. DeSales Aczdemy and to the south is Westowne Elementary
School.  The School is located on the southerly portion of their lot and
playgrounds exist immediately south of the subject property and commer-
cially zaned properties to the west, South of the Westowne Elementary
School is a Nursing Home. The Mt. DeSales Academy proverty covers
the whole distance from Old Frederick Road down to No-thdale Road.

The petitioner's plan indicates that there will be a distance
of 94 feet between the proposed one story masonry service station and
Westowne Elementary School lot line.  There will be 4 feet minimum
height compact screening planted aloug the entire line Letween the subicet
property and the Weatowne Elementary School. Thi

o should be an adequate

Many changes have taken place in the area.
For the above reasons the reclassification should be had,

1t is this _ /47 day of May, 1967, by the Zoning
Commissioner of Baltimore County, ORDERED that the herein deseribed
property or area should be and the same is heroby reclassified from an
R-6 Zone to a B-M Zone, subject to approval of the plot plan by the Bureau
of Public Services, State Rcads Commission and th

Zoning. e_Ol[ieu of Planning and

S

Zoning Commiasioner of
Baltimore County

Attn: Mr, John G, Rose,
Zoning

Commt satoner

Rei Litaker Ford Project
—Catouavidle, Marvland

Dear Mr, Roser

Thank ysu for your informative 1s
tter of October 24, 1968,
nerpsper clipping, This is to advise you that w'ars

Hon of our Laproved facilities st thiy Jorsenonts to camente construc-
F o8 at thi
b-11ding at: the rear of the exipbing r:calfﬂ;fm' including the new service

obtain a bui;
parking situstion at this location,

Wo are at present awmiting the
and as soon as this ia -c:;;;.l'
lding permit, a5 ve are most

slgning of the Public Work:
shed, we vill make erfam :g
anxious to alleviate the prasent

¥ are most gratarul for

Projact, and ve assure you that oup Jote ks LH00 and assiotance in this

sluation resolved.

mdw

oer

interests are autual in getting this

Sincersly,

FOKD MOTOR COMPANY
B, Brunetti
Americo Realty

Mr. 7, F. Ansel

PURGLM AND JrBCHKE. Tnar

.
' DESCRIPTION ‘ /o
f

TO ACTGERANY APFLICATION

HEGIINING for the sam

as laid out snd now existiag, distant Morth 82° 25 30" West 365.32 fest
cornar formed by the iatarseccios of the south side of @la Fréderick Road,
out snd now existing and the vast side of Marlem Lane, &8 laid our and aow
eatd point being on the last or Morth 89° West 43 porchies line of that perce
of lani Elrst.y dascribed in a ceed dated January 21, 1964 vecorlad amoug tha
Records of B 1timore County, Maryland in Liber R.R.C. 4258 at Folio 463 which vas
canveysd by Esther 0. Klug, Uidow, to Willism J. Preis and Magda Fassler and
distant 371,60 feat frou the bogloniag thereof, cald rziat baing also the axd of
the First Lina of that parcel f land wvhich by Jeod dated Tuas 20, 1940 recorded
among the afovesald Land Records in Libar C.W.B. Jr. 1151 at Falio 179 was con=

yel by Bugone Preis and Ansa Prois, his Wife, and ti1lise J, Pre.s and Annc Prols,
his Wife, to Xurt Fassler and Magda Passler, his Wife, a.ud running thence binding
along che aforesaid south side of Old Prederick Aoad anc reversely £ar # pact aloog
the Pirst Line oo that parcel ol land desctibed in the sbove last mentionsd daad
and reversaly aloo; part of the Last Line of that parcal oflend firstly descsibed
in the above firot aentioned dosd as neu scrveyed Zouth 82" 76' 30" Rast 363.22

foot to the aforesaid west eide of Marlew Lane, thence binding :?6 satd vest
fonl

side of Harlew lapa a8 mow sutvoyed South 09* 4B' 30" West 432, t to a polnt
oo the Last Line of that parcal of laad thirdly dagcribed ia the sbove flrst mea=
cloned doed, thence binding/revorsoly slong part of said line as uew surveysd

NHorth E3° 43' 40" Wast 337-" feat to a point therosa st tha cad 6f the Third Mins

f that parcel of land which by doad dated Jauary 17, 1962, recorded smong e

PuROUM AND JE

. DESCRIPTION .
APFRXCATION YOR TONDNG RECIAJSIFICATION .
9 THORN PORD BALEE
CORMNTY, MARYLAMD
aforssaid Land Records in Liber W.J.R. No. 3949 at Foldo 264 was convaysi by
villism J./h-lll and Magds Fassler to York Terrace Building, Incorporated,
hrhlw‘ rsely sloag said Third Line, as now surveysd, Worth 04° &1' 50"
l9l.ln\ oot by the beglaning tharcof and to the bogioning of the Lést Line
parcel of land which by dend datud Docesber 29, 1960 racurded smeag the afods
Land Racords Ln Libsr W.J.R. No. 3600 at Folio 95 uas comveysd by Willism J.
and Magda Tassler to Jobn M. Sasser and, Elisabeth Sasser, his Wifs, Ehance bindi
for a pert aloag sald lact Lize and for a parz roversely alosg tho Becond Lino of .
that pareol of land described In the above second meationed dxed, ws oar surveyed,
Mocth 09° 21' 30" Gast 161,06 fuat to the placs of boglouing, centaining .73 acres
of tamd mere or ‘ssa.
BEING a pert of the parcols of laad firstly, secondly and thirdly described
n a dosd dated Jamiary 21, 1966 recerded among the aforasald land kecords in Liber
L.2.G, No. 4258 at Folio 465 which was conveyed by Esthor G. Klug, Widow, to
Willism J. Preis &pd Magds Fasaler aod being that parcel of land vhich by deed
dated Juns 21, 1540 recorded smong the aforesaid Land Racords in Liber C.W.B. Jr.
1151 at Folie 179 was conveyed by Eupsne Preis and Anna Preis, his Wifa, and
Willtem J. Preis snd Aune Freis hic Vife, to Kurt Fassler and Hagda Fassler,

bis Wifa.

- Februarw 23, 1907
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MABYI.AN? BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF

PLANNING AND ZONING NotorCompuany, \ i
lotor Gon >

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE / | ir
I

1

BAIQMORI: COUNTY, MARY L!vn
Date... April &, 1967 .. "‘.

INTER.OFFIC| A o
i oacgnr | ICE COARESPONDENCE
G- :
H. Graef, Deputy Director of Planning 6 To. %
#67-200-R.._South side of OId Frederick Road 365 faet West of Harlam Lave Mr. R, M, Scroggins, o
efition for Reclassification from R=6 fo .M. e Americo Rualty Departn *e, John U, Hose
Harry E. Thom - Petitioner S aed MOOF Gobipcy Zoning Conatssioner of Baltimore County SUNECT. topss
. he American Road County Office bullding Locat
Ist Distric Dearbora, Michigan nd
8| strict

HEARING:  Wednesday, April 19, 1967

irder dated April 22, 1968, covering Litaker Ford's use of the

od ut the southwest cormer of Ol1 Frederick Rosd and Harlem Lane

Mr, G, A. Saling for ay handlirg. It is my uderstanding that

of che property does not comply with your Urder dated May 1, 1967,

i i ing and Zoning has reviewed the subject pefition Dear Mr. Scrogg lor has a critical need to use a portion of this erty for parking on
The planning s1aff of the D"r'r;"":[ Hoimitg.a “g raine rary banis until the nev dealorship factlities are complated o the -

and offers the following commants: AR . ihe property, We were unaware that this use was in vinlstion of your
an the atpitias v':n' :_l e ake Incor dng Onder, =nd wo would certainly appreciate your permission to contimue

. ik +al zoni subject §
I view of earlier cdditional zoning af the subjec this temporary use.

locaticn is fo be expactod. We sirongly question, hawever, *hat commercia’

jing to the extent requested would be appropriate. From o planning viewp i your W | Our or*ice is currently working with the Baltimore County Lepartment of Public
zaning q Element: ast o office 5 e

oning should extend only part way toward the Westowne Elementary L his kno . < Works o resolve and finalize a Public Works Agreement for the required highwmy,
School site, allowing a residential buffar strip which would frant on vhe roudbed sterm drain and sanitary soverage improvements which are required in connection
¢ 1o be located in the southarly porfior. of 1he subject property. | | with the proposed dealership facility, We are utilizing the services of

propesed to be James 8, Spamor & Associates who are now submitting m site plan to Mr. Gilbert 5.
Bensoa for approval, As eoon as tho Public Works Agreement is approved ard the
building permit lssued, we plan to immediately commence construction,

We mre extremely sorry that it was necessary for you to lssus the Violation Order,
and we hepe that the matter can be rssolved with a minimm of inconvenience to
your office. Please advise If I can be of more assistonce at this time,

Very truly yours,

fmerico Realty Depariment

Zoning

Mr, G. A. Saling
Mr, Harry Litaker
Litzker Ford, Ine.

5603 Baltimore National Pike
Baltimore, Marylard 21228

Bregel o s INVOICE v . 297
1900 On*rlol Genter : 3 ALTIM& COUNTY, MARY Lo
Baltimors, Marylcad 24201 OFFICE OF FINANCE oufertt W 1907
Dicision of Ccilection and Receipss
BALIIMORR COUNTY OFFICK OF PLANNING AND ZONING mcgu;zm 204 -‘iq Bept. of Ballan O3

County Cffice Building
111 W. Chesapeaks Avenue
Towsen, Maryland 21204
Brege’ b Brog

mETURS Tyin coRTION WE
DETATH ALGH A ~ERFORATION ANG KEEF THIS PORTION FOR YOUN RECORDS.

ldsh  day of Maxsh s 1967, l.v:;ﬂ: and pupting of proparty for Merry L. Tars

Your petition has been recsived ard accepted for filing this
Palmere

<

~ W21 e
» Fora

. ‘ Zoning Comnissioner ey
= 211 watar s Old Fr

s Y - 3
ey U G bb” wat Harlarn ecadi 100" Sauth of he Sublac Potitionerparsy B, Thopn g

ng §' sasitary sswar

Atary sswer in 01 F v Y Petitioner‘s Attomey_Bzegel & Bregel Raviswed by

Advisory Committoe 4

IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
MAIL TO DIVIS.ON OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE, TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Gentleme

Attentions Mr. John g,

C()%, MAF Me. 44359
CE OF FINAN( oareiers Ta WY

Dirision of Celiection and Receipts
COURT HOUSE gyt
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 4
Zening Dept. of Belte, Cow

t0 vork 50 that a build
anxious to allovinte th

. .é?-.ﬁc’ol\)

CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
ZONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

Towsen, Marylend
oETACH ALowE AN KEEP THI% PORTION O vOUN RECORCE

Pesitin fer tessiifention for thrry L. Tharm | N

Posted for: __ A7 "l.i"_&'/“/
‘ : '
Peitioner: __AYaz) 20 L

Location of property "~;/

JED H4r
c: Carlyls Brown, Enginssring Mz Grasywalt, Hesl
’ State Roads Commission

Location of Signs:. 5/0V_ (s

| IMPORTANT: MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO GALTIMORE COUNTY.
MAR TO DIVISION OF COLLECTION & RECEIPTS, COURT HOUSE,
B i gl o i




RosEAT J. ROMADKA

ATTORNEY AT LAW
sguLTvARD

QX MARYLAND F13TY

April 2, 198

Mr. John 5. Roste
Zoning Cormission
Baltimore County
plarning arnd Zoni
County Offize Buflding

Towson, Maryland (21204)

er "
office of

petition for Variance
sec. 409.2 (b)
paul Geresbeck, pPetitioner

No.

Mr. T
ed an Order granting )
yariance bove captioned case.
5wy € i: 3 le to complete
ate, my client has been unab
d:t:m ¥ the enlargement of the food store, but
starting construction within four months.
il e expired this Aprii 25 from the
r will have expi F11 zastron

said Ordar, ng

Dear

a

s you grante 1 am asking i
ar o ths . %o as to prevent limitations from running
I;ru ::- Foveventing my client from construction said
buildin

1 will await

by pre

your reply.
very #fuly yoursy
n A :

October 24, 1968 ;
[
e

Mr, Harry Litak

K
Marylend 21228

Mr. Beraard Brumettl

The Americo Realty Department

Ford Leasing Development Company

The American Road

Dearbora, Michigan 48121 v ek Sbbilies

Dear Mr. Brunettl:
I visitad Litaker Ford, Incorporated, yesterdsy
fenced off area balped somewhat. Howswer, 1am sending
ville Times, dated Octobar 17, 1968,

and the
you s clipping from the Catons

that I think will be of laterest to you.

P
the car:

v(ryuly yours, ° J n C
son of tho D d 0 »
reatriction will im ur t
t . the numerous comp ve been re )
¥ 5 ed that o n he
pLlling : o tzed 1n
I e ltarnate

od are
Since thi

d aren devised, wo
olicit thelr

a
Zoning Commissionsr
ap)
pethod of retainl senno
th the Departmant of Publt k
wailen and a fence vould be an

JGR/erl would discuss

approval since thi & taspore
Enclosurs unwrranted expense
If you o Sugg
the cars on the *icensed area, p

4 ng
Mr, R, M. Scroggine
Mr. €. E. Tholen

PITITION FOR RECLASKIFICATION
Tt DoTRICT |

MFY, that the rlisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekiy paper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore Counly, Md.. onoerimsack: -
WHIHEATAT WeskE before the. -

the Art publication

ot VR 191}
duy
appearing on the

1907 .

Cost of Advertisement, $_

tions as to wome

sit

Y
£ it could be avoidel,

alternate method that will retain

ge advige me,

Vory trvly yours,

B. Brunetti
Americo Renlty

SRTGE NAY,

OFFICE OF
THE BALTIMORE CBUNTIAN

HE CoMMunTY
MEws
Roisderstown, Nd THE HERALD . ARGUS
Cotansille, ‘Md,

CATONSVILLE, MD.

Apr1l

THIS 1S TO CERTIFY, that the annsxed adves

John 7
o, Zontng Comipsyope,
baltimre g aty ERE

in THE BALTIMORE COUNTIAN, o grou| f
Papers published in Baltimore County, x:..

[ SO bntes

an e wooks beforg

1967, that is 4o say

Teh 30, 1997,

THE BALTIMCRE COUNTIAN
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